AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL June 15, 2010 6:30 P.M.

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. READING OF MINUTES
- 3. REPORTS & COMMUNICATIONS FROM MAYOR & HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS AND INTERESTED PARTIES AND CITY CLERK'S NOTES:
- A. APPLICATIONS WITH THE DECISIONS RENDERED BY THE ZONING HEARING BOARD ON, APRIL 14, 2010.
- 4. CITIZENS PARTICIPATION
- 5. <u>INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS,</u>
 <u>APPOINTMENTS AND/OR RE-APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS & COMMISSIONS. MOTIONS & REPORTS OF COMMITTEES:</u>

A. MOTIONS

Β.

RATIFYING AND APPROVING OF THE EXECUTION AND SUBMISSION THE GRANT APPLICATION BY THE CITY OF SCRANTON, ON OF OF 317 LINDEN, LLC, TO THE PENNSYLVANIA BEHALF DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR A LOCAL SHARE ACCOUNT GRANT, PURSUANT TO THE PA RACE HORSE DEVELOPMENT AND GAMING ACT, FOR A REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT PROJECT LOCATED AT 324/326 PENN AVENUE, SCRANTON, PA, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF SCRANTON TO EXECUTE AND ENTER INTO A LOCAL SHARE ACCOUNT **GRANT** CONTRACT AND COMMITMENT LETTER WITH THE COMMONWEALTH 0F PENNSYLVANIA TO ACCEPT AND UTILIZE THE GRANT IN AMOUNT OF \$472,317.00 AWARDED BY THE COMMONWEALTH OF

APPOINTMENT OF ANTHONY MARINUCCI, 1208 BLAIR AVENUE, SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA, 18503, AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF THE SCRANTON RECREATION AUTHORITY FOR A FIVE (5) YEAR TERM. MR. MARINUCCI'S CURRENT TERM EXPIRES ON JUNE 17, 2010 AND HIS NEW TERM WILL EXPIRE ON JUNE 17, 2015.

- 6. CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCES READING BY TITLE -
- A. NO BUSINESS AT THIS TIME.
- 7. FINAL READING OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES CONSIDERATION FOR ADOPTION:

A. NO BUSINESS AT THIS TIME.

8. ADJOURNMENT:

NANCY KRAKE CITY CLERK SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA